University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

4-18-1974

Arlynn Fishbaugh, Steve Owens to receive Alumni Award of Excellence

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Arlynn Fishbaugh, Steve Owens to receive Alumni Award of Excellence" (1974). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 23190. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/23190

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

hensel/sw 4-18*74 local + cs +

ARLYNN FISHBAUGH, STEVE OWENS TO RECEIVE ALUMNI AWARD OF EXCELLENCE

MISSOULA--

Two seniors at the University of Montana--Arlynn Fishbaugh of <u>Carter</u> and Steve C.

Owens of <u>Deer Lodge--have</u> been selected to receive the UM Alumni Association's Award of Excellence.

The \$250 award is granted each year by the Alumni Association to one female and one male student who have excelled beyond their academic pursuits and whose achievements are a credit to the student body, the University and the state.

Fishbaugh is a senior in drama. She has been head of the drama department publicity staff for the past two years. She is an active member of the Montana Masquers and has appeared in many University theater presentations. Fishbaugh is a representative on the Dean of Fine Arts Advisory Council and a member of the Montana Advisory Council of Children and Youth and the National Commission on State Commission on Youth.

Owens, a senior in history and political science, has been a member of Central Board, the student governing body at UM, and has served on many committees. He has been Aber Day chairman for two years and was a member of Bear Paws, men's sophomore service honorary. He is a member of Phi Alpha Theta, international history honorary, and he has been employed by the Library documents department and the Program Council of the Associated Students of UM.

They will receive their awards at a luncheon during the annual meeting of the Board of Directors and House of Delegates of the Alumni Association Saturday (April 20) at UM.